the reporting date and before the date the statements are authorised for issue, where those events
provide information about conditions which existed at the reporting date. Note disclosure is made
about events between the reporting date and the date the statements are authorised for issue where
the events relate to condition which arose after the reporting date that may have a material impact on
the results of subsequent years.

t) New Accounting Standards for application in future periods

Certain new AASs have been published that are not mandatory for the 31 December 2016 reporting
period. Department of Treasury and Finance assesses the impact of these new standards and advises
of their applicability and early adoption where applicable.

As at 31 December 2016, all new accounting standards and interpretations that had been issued but
classified as not mandatory for the financial year ended 31 December 2016 had been considered, and
while the impact of some standards was still to be assessed, the likely impact is not considered to be
significant.

The table below illustrates the impact on the Balance Sheet as at 31 October 2015

As previously
reported at 31
October 2014

Prior period
error

Restated 31
October 2014

Non financial assets
Property, plant and equipment 20,996,182   (2,416,000) 18,580,182
Total assets 22,715,102   (2,416,000) 20,299,102

Equity
Physical asset revaluation surplus 10,226,415   (606,000) 9,620,415
Contributed capital 6,090,452   (1,810,000) 4,280,452
Total equity 22,218,377   (2,416,000) 19,802,377

The table below illustrates the impact on the Statement of Changes in Equity as at 31 October 2014

As previously
reported at 31
October 2014

Prior period
error

Restated 31
October 2014

Other comprehensive income for the year
Physical asset revaluation surplus 10,226,415   (606,000) 9,620,415
Contributions by owners 6,090,452   (1,810,000) 4,280,452
Total equity 22,218,377   (2,416,000) 19,802,377

Lake Mountain Alpine Resort Management Board
NoTeS To The FINANCIAL STATeMeNTS FoR The PeRIoD eNDeD 31 DeCeMBeR 2016

AnnuAl RepoRt 2015-201655

Lake Mountain Alpine Resort Management Board
NoTeS To The FINANCIAL STATeMeNTS FoR The PeRIoD eNDeD 31 DeCeMBeR 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements for the period ended 31 December 2016

19

Standard/Interpretation Summary Applicable for
annual

reporting
periods

beginning on

Impact on public
sector entity
financial
statements

AASB 9
Financial
Instruments

The key changes include the
simplified requirements for the
classification and measurement of